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Last Name First Name Organization City State/Province, Country Email Address
Abdin Mohammad Joynal Dept. of Information Science and Library Management, University of Dhaka Dhaka Dhaka, Bangladesh joynal@du.ac.bd
Abu Darbeya Sami Yarmouk University Irbid Jordan sami@yu.edu.jo
Adamyk Michael Central Kansas Library System Great Bend KS madamyk@ckls.org
Adendorff Elmarie AP Akademie Pretoria Gauteng elmarie.adendorff@apa.ac.za
Aiello Elise ByWater Tampa Florida elise@bywatersolutions.com
Ali Naveen NED University of Engineering & Technology Karachi Pakistan naveen@neduet.edu.pk
Anthony Eli Three Rivers Regional Library Mayo FL eanthony@3riverslibrary.com
Atwood Mindy NH State Library Concord NH mindy.atwood@dncr.nh.gov
Barrette Mike Ocean State Libraries Warwick Rhode Island mbarrette@oslri.net
Becker Kristina Jackson County Library Services Medford OR kbecker@jcls.org
Belmont Michael Georgetown University Medical Center Frederick Maryland, USA mb2685@georgetown.edu
Bennhoff Bob Colorado Library Consortium Parker CO bbennhoff@clicweb.org
Berka Catrina ByWater Solutions Plano TX catrina@bywatersolutions.com
Berrett Angela FamilySearch International Salt Lake City Utah angela.berrett@familysearch.org
Boldt Madge Massasoit Community College Library Brockton MA mboldt@massasoit.mass.edu
Brannon Christopher Coeur d'Alene Public Library / Cooperative Information Network Coeur d'Alene ID cbrannon@cdalibrary.org
Bresnahan Emily Sasaki Boston MA ebresnahan@sasaki.com
Brown Felicity Montgomery County Public Libraries Rockville MD felicity.brown@montgomerycountymd.gov
Brown Jess Mississippi Department of Archives and History Jackson Mississippi, United States jbrown@mdah.ms.gov
Brown Margaret Williamson County Public Library Franklin Tennessee margaret.brown@williamsoncounty-tn.gov
Burnett Valerie ByWater Solutions Salt Lake City Utah valerie@bywatersolutions.com
Burroughs Heather Wiggin Memorial Library Stratham NH heather@wigginml.org
Carver Alexander Ramapo Catskill Library System Middletown NY, USA alex@rcls.org
Chen Marci McKinney Public Library System McKinney TX mchen@mckinneytexas.org
Clemens Nick ByWater Solutions White River Junction VT nick@bywatersolutions.com
Clements Avery CLAMS Hyannis MA blawlor@clamsnet.org
Coert Rebecca Arlington Public Library Arlington VA rcoert@arlingtonva.us
Cosh Andrea Nepean Hospital Sydney New South Wales, Australia andrea.cosh@health.nsw.gov.au
Cox Patrick Nevada Supreme Court Law Library Carson City NV pcox@nvcourts.nv.gov
Cozart Helen Ranger College Library Ranger TX hcozart@rangercollege.edu
Cronin Kerry Wiggin Memorial Library Stratham NH librarydirector@wigginml.org
Cruze Eric Bridgewater State University Bridgewater MA ecruze@bridgew.edu
Daeuber Benjamin Fargo Public Library Fargo ND bdaeuber@fargolibrary.org
Daghita David McKinney Public Library System McKinney TX ddaghita@mckinneytexas.org
Dahlgren Teresa Waterloo Public Library Waterloo Iowa tdahlgren@waterloopubliclibrary.org
Dansby Cullen Benbrook Public Library Benbrook TX cullen@benbrooklibrary.org
Del Conte Tammy Monterey County Free Libraries Marina CA delcontetm@co.monterey.ca.us
Dembek Keith St. Johns County Public Library St. Augustine Florida USA kdembek@sjcfl.us
Denny Lauren SIL International Reidsville NC lauren_denny@sil.org
DesChamps Wally Prosper Community Library Prosper TX wdeschamps@prospertx.gov
Đikić Aida University Sarajevo School of Science and Technology Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina library@ssst.edu.ba
Drucker Jon Arcadia University Glenside PA druckerj@arcadia.edu
Dussert Alain Santa Barbara Public Library Santa Barbara CA adussert@santabarbaraca.gov
Dwivedi Dr Seema JNKVV College of Agriculture powarkheda Narmadapuram MP/India seemad2006@gmail.com
Eckert David Waterloo Public Library Waterloo IA, USA deckert@waterloopubliclibrary.org
Evans Jeremy UK Health Security Agency London UK jeremy.evans@ukhsa.gov.uk
Everett Elizabeth Glen Rose Library Austin Texas librarian@glenroselibrary.org
Feeney Emer Fletcher Free Library Burlington VT efeeney@burlingtonvt.gov
Feltenberger Rachel Keller Public Library Keller Texas rfeltenberger@cityofkeller.com
Fordjour Richard NATIONAL BANKING COLLEGE Accra Ghana rkfordjour@gmail.com
Foster Jheanelle National Library of Jamaica Kingston Jamaica jheanelle.foster@nlj.gov.jm
Frederick Jonathan Colorado Library Consortium Denver Colorado jfrederick@clicweb.org
Fuerste-Henry Andrew Dubuque County Library District Asbury IA andrewfh@dubcolib.org
Gabel Jeff Brooklyn Law School Brooklyn NY jeff.gabel@brooklaw.edu
Gagne Rebecc Massasoit Community College Brockton MA rgagne5@massasoit.mass.edu
Gallo Noreen Jill Angelicum School Iloilo Iloilo Cuty Iloilo City, Philippines noreenjillgallo@angelicum.edu.ph
Gantz Greg Northeast Kansas Library System Lawrence KS ggantz@nekls.org
Gass Lucas ByWater Solutions Rico CO lucas@bywatersolutions.com
Gentry Chelsea Jacksonville University's Swisher Library Jacksonville Florida, USA cgentry1@ju.edu
Gordon Jennifer Knox County Public Libraries Knoxville TN jgordon@knoxlib.org
Gustafson Eric Derby Public Library Derby Kansas eric@derbylibrary.com
Halvorsen Chip Westlake Porter Public Library Westlake OH chip.halvorsen@westlakelibrary.org
Hattan-Edwards Olivia Jacksonville University Jacksonville Florida ohattan@ju.edu
Heltibridle Juliet Rapid City Public Library Rapid City SD jheltibridle@rcplib.org
Hernandez Heather SF Maritime NHP Research Center San Francisco CA heather_hernandez@nps.gov
Hetterley Chad Grapevine Public Library Grapevine TX chetterley@grapevinetexas.gov
Hope Candice Payson City Library Payson UT candiceh@payson.org
Horgan Laura Middlesex Community College Lowell Ma horganann07@gmail.com
Hupe Meghan Georgetown University Washington DC maw55@georgetown.edu
Hysko Wendy VOKAL Essex Junction VT wendyhysko@gmail.com
Jan Dr. Tahir University of Peshawar Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa tahirjan@uop.edu.pk
Johnson Ashley Jackson County Library Services Medford Oregon ajohnson@jcls.org
Johnson Barbara Bedford Public Library Bedford Texas barbara.johnson@bedfordtx.gov
K M Manu Kumar JSS Academy of Higher Education and Research Mysuru Karnataka, India - 570015 manukedaga@gmail.com
Karaca İsmail Republic of Türkiye Ministry of Culture and Tourism Ankara Ankara ismail.karaca@ktb.gov.tr
Kelly Patricia New york medical college Valhalla NY New York patricia_kelly@nymc.edu
King Fred MedStar Washington Hospital Center Washington DC fred.king@medstar.net
Krueger Kristi Cuyahoga County Library Parma Ohio kkrueger@cuyahogalibrary.org
Kuiper Rhonda Round Rock Public Library Round Rock Texas rkuiper@roundrocktexas.gov
Lamancusa Emily Montgomery County Public Libraries Gaithersburg Maryland, USA emily.lamancusa@montgomerycountymd.gov
Lasner-Frater Lara Electronic Resources Librarian New York NY lara.lasner-frater@touro.edu
Lawe Andrew National Library of Jamaica Kingston Jamaica andrew.lawe@nlj.gov.jm
Lawlor Brendan CLAMS Hyannis MA blawlor@clamsnet.org
LeClaire-Vazquez Stephanie Roseman University Henderson Nevada sleclairevazquez@roseman.edu
Ledferd Brandi K&L Gates Seattle WA, US brandi.ledferd@klgates.com
Lee Grace New York Law School New York NY grace.lee@nyls.edu
Lima Eliana Fenway Library Organization Brookline MA, USA eliana@flo.org
Long Ann Supreme Court of Nevada Law Library Carson City NV awalshlong@nvcourts.nv.gov
Loveridge Becky FamilySearch Salt Lake City Utah loveridgebd@familysearch.org
Lysobey Beverly Sacred Heart University Library Fairfield CT lysobeyb@sacredheart.edu
Maceda Ben CRITFC Portland Oregon, USA bmaceda@critfc.org
Mallampati Sekhar Moses University of Guyana Georgetown Region 4, Guyana sekhar.mallampati@uog.edu.gy
Marlatt Jennifer Corona Public Library Corona CA, USA jennifer.marlatt@coronaca.gov
Martin Kim K&L Gates Seattle WA kim.martin@klgates.com
Maxeiner Gretchen Grove City College Grove City PA, USA maxeinergl@gcc.edu
McElligott Kelly ByWater Solutions Yarmouth ME kelly@bywatersolutions.com
Money Priddy Kim Middlesex Community College Lowell MA moneyk@middlesex.mass.edu
Moran Laurel San Diego Law Library San Diego CA lmoran@sdlawlibrary.org
Nero Miranda Ocean State Libraries Warwick RI mnero@oslri.net
Newell Sara Effingham Public Library Effingham NH, USA eplnhdirector@gmail.com
Nind David Individual - not affiliated with any organisation Oamaru New Zealand david.nind@gmail.com
Njoroge Evan Kenya Revenue Authority Nairobi Nairobi evan.njoroge@gmail.com
Noguera Roger Web Programmer Consultant (IHNCA) Managua Nicaragua rogernoguerajr@gmail.com
Osman Ayman Library consultant Gainesville Florida aelmasry2000@yahoo.com
Oyola Elina New York Law School Library New York NY elina.oyola@nyls.edu
Palermo Renée Ocean State Libraries Warwick RI rpalermo@oslri.net
Pangeti Hlomphang Lupane State University Lupane Matabeleland North, Zimbabwe hlomphang@gmail.com
Pareek Sunita Poornima University Jaipur Rajasthan sntprk@gmail.com
Peine Kim VOKAL WIlliston VT kmpeine@gmail.com
Persson Brittany Brooklyn Law School Brooklyn NY brittany.persson@brooklaw.edu
Pham Carol Los Gatos Library Los Gatos CA cpham@losgatosca.gov
Phillips Denee Rancho Mirage Library & Observatory Rancho Mirage CA denee@ranchomiragelibrary.org
Polt Kayla Pennsauken Free Public Library Pennsauken New Jersey kpolt@pennsaukenlibrary.org
Poole Keisha Arlington Public Library Arlington VA, USA kpoole@arlingtonva.us
Powers Lois Kimball Library Atkinson New Hampshire Lpowers@kimballlibrary.com
Pritsky Richard VOKAL Hinesburg VT rpritsky@gmail.com



Quaye George Shoutbomb, LLC San Leandro California info@shoutbomb.com
Rappaport Rachel Montgomery County Public Libraries Gaithersburg MD rachel.rappaport@montgomerycountymd.gov
Reichenbach Beth Bates Technical College  Library Tacoma WA breichenbach@batestech.edu
Reynolds Susan Marion County Public Library System Ocala Florida susan.reynolds@marionfl.org
Robb Jason Southeast Kansas Library System Iola KS jrobb@sekls.org
Robbitts-Terry Kevin Lane Memorial Library Hampton New Hampshire kevin@hampton.lib.nh.us
Robert Olivier INSPQ Montreal Quebec, Canada olivier.robert@inspq.qc.ca
Rogers Georgette Liberty Lake Municipal Library Liberty Lake WA grogers@libertylakewa.gov
Ronca Jennifer Fenway Library Organization Boston MA jenn@flo.org
Roy Jo-Ann Moultonborough Public Library Moultonborough NH libraryservices@moultonboroughlibrary.org
Rutledge Jillian Waterloo Public Library Waterloo Iowa jrutledge@waterloopubliclibrary.org
Saldana Sal Round Rock Public Library Round Rock Texas gsaldana@roundrocktexas.gov
Scheer Lisette Bywater Solutions Pullman WA lisette.scheer@bywatersolutions.com
Shilstut Elaine Presbyterian Historical Society Philadelphia PA eshilstut@history.pcusa.org
Sibbu Kush Indian Institute of Technology Goa Ponda Goa, India kush@iitgoa.ac.in
Sommers John Brodart Co. Williamsport Pennsylvania, US john.sommers@brodart.com
Sopka Stephanie Montgomery County Public Library Gaithersburg MD stephanie.sopka@montgomerycountymd.gov
Spagnuolo Michael North Richland Hills Library North Richland Hills TX mspagnuolo@nrhtx.com
Spinney Michelle CLAMS Library Network Hyannis Massachusetts mspinney@clamsnet.org
Spohn Stephen Ocean State Libraries Warwick Rhode Island sspohn@oslri.net
Stephens Kellie McKinney Public Library McKinney TX, USA kstephen@mckinneytexas.org
Sterbenz John Detroit Area Library Network (DALNET) Detroit Michigan jsterben@wayne.edu
Sukhol Victoria NYLS New York NY vsukhol@nyls.edu
Sweet Sheri Blue Hill Public Library Blue Hill Maine sherisweet@bhpl.net
Swenson Eric ByWater Solutions Salina KS eric@bywatersolutions.com
Teichert Alrina Akademia Centurion Guateng alrinat@akademia.ac.za
Thomas Debbie Derby Public Library (KS) Derby Kansas debbie@derbylibrary.com
Thompson Laronda Mississippi Department of Archives and History Jackson MS lthompson@mdah.ms.gov
Tian Ping New York Law School New York NY ptian@nyls.edu
Townsend Darlenne University of North Alabama Florence Alabama dptownsend@una.edu
Uvalle Kristina Black Gold Cooperative Library Arroyo Grande CA kuvalle@blackgold.org
Van Keuren Linda Georgetown University Medical Center, Dahlgren Memorial Library Washington DC lav30@georgetown.edu
Veal Ed McKinney Public Library McKinney TX eveal@mckinneytexas.org
Vinke John Austin Presbyterian Theological Seminary Austin Texas Jvinke@austinseminary.edu
Vinton Cab Plaistow Public Library Plaistow NH director@plaistowlibrary.com
Waite Sheri Marshall Public Library Pocatello Idaho swaite@marshallpl.org
Walker Wayne National Library of Jamaica Kingston Jamaica wayne.walker@nlj.gov.jm
Wallace Allaina Denver Botanic Gardens Helen Fowler Library Denver CO allaina.wallace@botanicgardens.org
Washkevich Peter St Johns County Public Library St Augustine Florida pwashkevich@sjcfl.us
Williams George Northeast Kansas Library System Lawrence KS gwilliams@nekls.org
Wilson Kari Community Library Network Hayden Idaho kariw@communitylibrary.net
Woodward Mary Bedford Public Library Bedford TX mary.woodward@bedfordtx.gov
Yang Jing Hudson County Community College Jersey City NJ jyang@hccc.edu
Yashwant Ramroop University of Guyana Library Georgetown Guyana yashwant.ramroop@uog.edu.gy
Zairo Jessie ByWater Solutions Gainesville FL, USA jzairo@bywatersolutions.com


